
Tourism Authority (Pleasure Craft Licence Fees) Regulations 2007

GN 63/2007 

THE TOURISM AUTHORITY ACT 2006

Regulations made by the Minister under section 129 of the Tourism Authority Act 2006

1. These regulations may be cited as the Tourism Authority (Pleasure Craft Licence Fees) Regulations 

2007. 

2. In these regulations - 

"Act" means the Tourism Authority Act 2006; 

"licence" means a pleasure craft licence. 

3. The fee payable for the first registration of a pleasure craft shall, for the purpose of section 42 of the Act, be 

as specified in item 1 of the Schedule. 

4. The fee payable for the issue of a duplicate registration book shall, for the purpose of section 44 of the Act,  

be as specified in item 2 of the Schedule. 

5. The fee payable for the alteration of the register referred to in section 40 of the Act and to the registration 

book of the pleasure craft shall, for the purpose of section 50 of the Act, be as specified in item 3 of the  

Schedule. 

6. For the purpose of section 52 of the Act, the fee payable for the registration of a new owner of a pleasure  

craft shall be as specified in item 4 of the Schedule. 

7. (1) A licence issued under section 59 of the Act may be for a private or commercial purpose. 

(2) The fee payable for the issue of a letter of intent in respect of a licence shall, for the purpose of  

section 57(6) of the Act, be as specified in item 5 of the Schedule. 

(3) The fee payable for an application for the issue of a licence under section 57(5)(a) of the Act shall  

be as specified in item 6 of the Schedule. 

(4) The fee payable for the renewal of a licence for the purpose of section 57(5)(b) of the Act shall be  

as specified in item 7 of the Schedule. 

(5) The fee payable for the issue or renewal of a licence shall, for the purpose of section 57(5) of the 



Act, be as specified in item 8 of the Schedule. 

8. The fee payable for a duplicate licence shall, for the purpose of section 121 of the Act, be as specified in 

item 9 of the Schedule. 

9. The Tourism (Issue of Pleasure Craft Licences) Regulations 2006 are revoked.

10. These regulations shall come into operation on 1st May, 2007. 

Made by the Minister on 13th April, 2007. 



SCHEDULE

(regulations 3, 4, 5, 6,.7, and 8)

FEES

Rs

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

For the registration of a pleasure craft………………………………………

For the issue of a duplicate registration book………………………………

For the alteration of the register and registration book……………………

For the registration of a new owner of a pleasure craft……………………

For the issue of a letter of intent in respect of a licence…………………..

For an application for the issue of a licence………………………………..

For an application for the renewal of a licence.……………………………

1,000

1,500

1,000

500

1,000

1,000

1,000

8. For the issue of a licence - 

Length of pleasure craft

Private 

purpose

Rs

Commercial 

purpose

Rs

Not  more  than  6 

metres……………………………………………………..

More  than  6  metres  but  not  more  than  12 

metres……………………….

More  than  12  metres  but  not  more  than  20 

metres………………………

More  than  20  metres.

………………………………………………………..

4,000

6,000

10,000

20,000

8,000

12,000

20,000

40,000

8A. (1) For the renewal of a licence issued prior to 30 June 2007 - 

Length of pleasure craft

Private 

purpose

Commercial 

purpose



Rs Rs

Not  more  than  6 

metres……………………………………………………..

More  than  6  metres  but  not  more  than  12 

metres……………………….

More  than  12  metres  but  not  more  than  20 

metres………………………

More  than  20 

metres…………………………………………………………

4,000

6,000

10,000

20,000

6,000

8,000

20,000

40,000

(2) For the renewal of a licence issued after 30 June 2007 - 

Length of pleasure craft

Private 

purpose

Rs

Commercial 

purpose

Rs

Not  more  than  6 

metres……………………………………………………..

More  than  6  metres  but  not  more  than  12 

metres……………………….

More  than  12  metres  but  not  more  than  20 

metres………………………

More  than  20  metres.

………………………………………………………..

4,000

6,000

10,000

20,000

8,000

12,000

20,000

40,000

9. For the issue of a duplicate licence - 

Private 

purpose

Rs

1,500

Commercial 

purpose

Rs

1,500

Amended by [GN No. 83 of 2007]
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